
Subgroup NRole Participatio  First Name Last Name Email Company City State Country IEEE Memb  5/8/2014
ADSCOM Member Active Ken Edwards k.s.edward Bonneville  Vancouver WA USA Ken X
ADSCOM Member Active Mauricio Aristizabal m.aristizab ABB Pittsburgh PA USA Mauricio X
ADSCOM Member Active John Leach j.g.leach@i Consultant   Hickory NC USA John X
ADSCOM Guest Active Robert Smith r.kirkland.s Eaton CorpHorsehead NY USA Kirk
ADSCOM Guest Active David Ringle d.ringle@ieIEEE StandaPiscataway NJ USA Dave
ADSCOM Guest Active Matthew Ceglia m.j.ceglia@IEEE Piscataway NJ USA Matthew
ADSCOM Member Active Mietek Glinkowski mietek.glin Schneider ESmyrna TN USA Mietek X
ADSCOM Guest Active Keith Flowers keith.floweSiemens In  Euless TX USA Keith X
ADSCOM Member Active T Olsen t.olsen@ieeSiemens In  Wendell NC USA Ted X
ADSCOM Guest Active Nancy Gundersonn.gundersoSchneider E    Wendell NC USA Nancy
ADSCOM Guest Active Devki Sharma devkisharmConsultant Byram MS USA Devki X
ADSCOM Guest Active Frank DeCesaro fdecesaro@Eaton's Coo   Franksville WI USA Frank
ADSCOM Member Active Roy Alexander r.alexanderRWA Engin Cranberry TPA USA Roy X
ADSCOM Guest Active Stan Billings s.billings@ Mitsubishi  WarrendalePA USA Stan
ADSCOM Guest Active Edward Jankowich emjj@ieee Representi  Zephyrhills FL USA Ed X
ADSCOM Guest Active Oon Yek dhy1@pge Pacific Gas  San RamonCA USA Dan
ADSCOM Member Active Doug Edwards doug.edwaSiemens In  Wendell NC USA Doug X
ADSCOM Guest Active Donald Martin donmartin@G&W Elect  New Lenox IL USA Don
ADSCOM Member Active David Stone dtstone@ieDTS Techni  Reading MA USA Dave X
ADSCOM Guest Active Pete Dwyer pete.dwyerDwyer EntePaoli PA USA Pete
ADSCOM Guest Active W.J. (Bill) Bergman bergman@PowerNex  Calgary AB Canada Bill
ADSCOM Member Active Ted Burse tburse@ieePowell Indu  Houston TX USA Ted X
ADSCOM Guest Active James Swank james.swanCooper Pow  South MilwWI USA Jim
ADSCOM Guest Active Frank Mayle fmayle@te Technibus, Canton OH USA Frank
ADSCOM Member Active Russell Long bill.long@ieRetired Pittsburgh PA USA Bill
ADSCOM Guest Active Jodi Haasz j.haasz@ie IEEE Piscataway NJ USA Jodi
ADSCOM Member Active Charles Morse allanmorseEaton CorpArden NC USA Allan X
ADSCOM Guest Active Timothy Royster tim_royste Dominion V  Gum SpringVA USA Tim
ADSCOM Guest Active Frank Muench fmuench@ Cooper Pow  Pewaukee WI USA Frank
ADSCOM Guest Active Anne Morgan afmorgan@Retired Portland OR USA Anne
ADSCOM Guest Active Frank Lambert flambert@ Georgia Te   Forest ParkGA USA Frank X
ADSCOM Guest Active Francois Soulard francois.so Hydro-Que Montreal QC Canada Francois
ADSCOM Member Active Michael Sigmon dsigmon@ Eaton CorpGreenwoodSC USA Dean X
ADSCOM Guest Active Richard York richyork356GE Gigital EJefferson HPA USA Rich
ADSCOM Secretary Active Michael Crawford michaelfcraMitsubishi Cranberry TPA USA Mike X
ADSCOM Guest Active Larry Yonce yoncele@ieEaton CorpGreenwoodSC USA Larry
ADSCOM Guest Active Stephen Lambert s.lambert@Shawnee P   WilliamsbuVA USA Steve
ADSCOM Guest Active Paul Barnhart paulbarnhaUnderwrite  Walkertow NC USA Paul X
ADSCOM Guest Active Jingxuan (JoHu j.hu@rbjenRBJ Engine  Winnipeg MB Canada Joanne
ADSCOM Guest Active Amy Rowell amywroweEaton Asheville NC USA Amy X
ADSCOM Guest Active HarshavardKarandikar harsh.m.kaABB Inc. Lake Mary FL USA Harsh
ADSCOM Guest Active Amit Patel amitpatel@GE Plainville CT USA Amit
ADSCOM Member Active Michael Wactor mwactor@ Powell Indu  Houston TX USA Michael X
ADSCOM Guest Active Raymond Capra ray.capra@Consultant Lafayette CA USA Ray
ADSCOM Guest Active Robert Puckett robert.j.pu Retired Olive BrancSC USA Bob
ADSCOM Guest Active Marcel Fortin fortin.marcBPR Energy Sainte-JulieQC Canada Marcel
ADSCOM Member Active Keith Gray k.i.gray@ieNone Napa CA USA Keith
ADSCOM Member Active Jeffrey Nelson jeffnelson@Tennessee  ChattanoogTN USA Jeff
ADSCOM Member Active Chris Ambrose chris_ambrFederal Pac     Bristol TN USA Chris X
ADSCOM Chair Active Paul Sullivan paul.b.sulli DuPont Cassatt SC USA Paul X
ADSCOM Member Active Carl Reigart creigart@ieHubbell Po  Leeds AL USA Carl X
ADSCOM Guest Active Sahadev Gohil davegohil@AZZ/Centra    Fulton MO Other Dave
ADSCOM Guest Active Helmut Heiermeierhelmut.hei ABB Baden Other SwitzerlandHelmut
ADSCOM Guest Active Dan Konkle dan.konkle Siemens In  Heber SprinAR USA Dan
ADSCOM Guest Active James Smith jamesesmitEaton CorpMoon Tow PA USA Jim
ADSCOM Guest Active Donald Parker d.m.parker Alabama Po  BirminghamAL USA Don
ADSCOM Guest Active Glenn Dorsey glenn.dorseSiemens Heber SprinAR USA Glenn X



ADSCOM Guest Active John Webb jcwebb@ieABB Florence SC USA John C. X
ADSCOM Guest Active Carl Schneider carlschneidSchneider ESmyrna TN USA Carl
ADSCOM Member Active Steven Meiners smeiners@GE Plainville CT USA Steve
ADSCOM Guest Active Ronald Hartzel rondhartzeEaton CorpMoon Tow PA USA Ron
ADSCOM Guest Active David Lemmermadavid.lemmPECO/ExeloBerwyn PA USA Dave
ADSCOM Guest Active Danny Hoss dhoss@iee Southern S Hampton GA USA Danny
ADSCOM Guest Active Randall Dotson randy.dots Lakeland El     Lakeland FL USA Randy
ADSCOM Member Active John Brunke jhbrunke@Dr. John H.  Freeland WA USA John
ADSCOM Guest Active Georges Montillet montillet@GFM Consu  Canonsbur PA USA Georges
ADSCOM Guest Active Cory Johnson cwjohnson BPA Brush Prair WA USA Cory
ADSCOM Guest Active Patrick Di Lillo dilillop@coConsolidate      New York NY USA Pat
ADSCOM Guest Active Lawrence Farr larrybfarr@Eaton ElectArden NC USA Larry X
ADSCOM Guest Active Roderick Sauls rodsauls@iSouthern C  BirminghamAL USA Rod
ADSCOM Guest Active Robert JeanJean rjeanjean@RJ consultincaluire Other France Robert
ADSCOM Guest Active Deepak Mazumdar deepakmazCentral Ele   Fulton MO USA Deepak
ADSCOM Guest Active Kenneth Harless ken.harlessPascor AtlaBland VA USA Ken
ADSCOM Guest Active Gary Haynes gary.hayne ABB Inc. Lake Mary FL USA Gary
ADSCOM Guest Active Todd Johnson todd.c.johnSiemens Heber SprinAR USA Todd
ADSCOM Guest Active Antone Bonner antone.bonEaton South MilwWI USA Antone
ADSCOM Guest Active Douglas Giraud doug.giraudPowell Elec  Houston TX USA Doug X
ADSCOM Guest Active Jerry Baskin jbaski@fedFederal PacBristol VA USA Jerry
ADSCOM Guest Active James van de Ligt jimvandeligCANA High  Calgary AB Canada Jim
ADSCOM Guest Active Michael Steurer steurer@caFlorida Stat  Crawfordvi FL USA Mischa
ADSCOM Guest Active Robert Warren robert.war KEMA Pow Chalfont PA USA Rob
ADSCOM Guest Active Neil McCord neil.mccordSouthern S Hampton GA USA Neil
ADSCOM Guest Active Michael Skidmore mlskidmoreAEP PickeringtoOH USA Mike
ADSCOM Guest Active Michael Lafond mike.lafondGeneral ElePlainville CT USA Mike X
ADSCOM Guest Active Gilbert Carmona gilbert.carmSouthern C  Pomona CA USA Gilbert X
ADSCOM Guest Active Paul Leufkens paul.leufkeKEMA-PowChalfont PA USA Paul
ADSCOM Guest Active Lisa Yacone l.yacone@i IEEE-SA Piscataway NJ USA Lisa
ADSCOM Guest Active Richard Burge r.burge@soSouthern S  Hampton GA USA Ricky
ADSCOM Guest Active John Shullaw john.shulla GE Energy -  West BurlinIA USA John
ADSCOM Guest Active Steven Meiners steven.mei GE Plainville CT USA Steve X
ADSCOM Guest Active Sushil Shinde sushil.shindABB Inc. Mt PleasanPA USA Sushil
ADSCOM Guest Active Reid Herzog herzogrp@OG&E Oklahoma OK USA Reid X
ADSCOM Guest Active Tom Hawkins tom.hawkinSiemens In Grand PrairTX USA Tom
ADSCOM Guest Active Robert Foster robert.fost Megger Paradise CA USA Robert
ADSCOM Guest Active John Hall jthall@tva. Tennessee  ChattanoogTN USA John
ADSCOM Guest Active Erin Spiewak e.spiewak@IEEE Piscataway NJ USA Erin X
ADSCOM Guest Active Mehmet Adanur meadanur@Southern C  BirminghamAL USA Mehmet
ADSCOM Guest Active Douglas Fitchett drfitchett59Self EmployPickeringtoOH USA Doug X
ADSCOM Guest Active Stephen Cary stephenmcEaton CorpMoon Tow PA USA Stephen X
ADSCOM Guest Active Tom Mulcahy tom.mulca Dominion glen Allen VA USA Tom
ADSCOM Guest Active Jan Weisker jan.weiskerSiemens AGBerlin Other Germany Jan
ADSCOM Guest Active Donald Swing d.swing@iePowell InduHouston TX USA Donnie X
ADSCOM Guest Active Arthur Jur artjur@iee Eaton CorpGreenwoodSC USA Arthur X
ADSCOM Guest Active Carl Schuetz cschuetz@ American T   Waukesha WI USA Carl
ADSCOM Guest Active Molson Parvin mparvin@i CB&I Canton MA USA Molson X
ADSCOM Guest Active Jeffrey Hanson jeff.hansonSchneider EWest ChestOH USA Jeff
ADSCOM Guest Active Anton Janssen anton.janssLiander Arnhem Other NetherlandAnton
ADSCOM Guest Active Ricardo Martinez ricardo.ma CFE-LAPEMIRAPUATO, GU Mexico Ricardo
ADSCOM Guest Active Jonathan Deverick jonathan.h Dominion PGlen Allen VA USA Jonathan
ADSCOM Guest Active Roy Ayers rayers@ne Nashville E  Nashville TN USA Roy X
ADSCOM Guest Active Syed Rahman syed.rahmaThe United  Orange CT USA Syed
ADSCOM Guest Active Samala SanReddy santoshredPowell InduPearland TX USA Santosh
ADSCOM Guest Active Richard Rohr richard.rohPowell Elec  North Cant OH USA Richard
ADSCOM Guest Active Terrance Woodyard terry.woodSiemens In  Wendell NC USA Terry X
ADSCOM Guest Active David Dart davidd@noNOJAPowe Brisbane Other Australia David



ADSCOM Guest Active Bradley Lewis bblewis@a AEP Columbus OH USA Brad X
ADSCOM Guest Active John Eastman eastman@fINCON Saco ME USA John X
ADSCOM Guest Active Travis Johnson travis.n.johXcel EnergyDenver CO USA Travis X
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